T E C H N I O U E
HEW-KABEL /CDT
Technique
195
HEW-KABEL /CDT
L o o k i n g  f o r  s o l u t i o n s ?
C h a l l e n g e  u s !
C O N T E N T S

HEW-KABEL/CDT identification tracer:
Blue/orange/red – three threads twisted
Example for HEW-type designation:
TEHCTEPY- Cu sp 5xAWG 12/19/EE
TE = Fluoropolymer insulation
H = Twisting
C = Copper screen
TE = Fluoropolymer inner sheath
P = Steel wire braid
Y = Thermoplastic sheath
Cu sp = Conductor material
5 x = Number of cores
AWG 12 = (A)merican (W)ire (G)auge
19 = Number of single wires
EE = Operating voltage
Abbreviations for materials and symbols for constructions
203
HEW-KABEL /CDT
Identification of designation:
A Approved national type
H Harmonized types
Rated voltage U:
03 300/300 V
05 300/500 V
07 450/750 V
Insulation material:
G (EVA) Ethylene-Vinylacetate-Copolymer
N2 (CR) Chloroprene for welding cables
R Natural and/or synthetic rubber
S (SIR) silicone rubber
V (PVC) Polyvinylchloride
Construction elements:
C Screen
T Additional textile braid over twisted cores
T6 Additional textile braid over single core
Sheath material:
J Glass fibre braid
N (CR) Chloroprene
Q (PUR) Polyurethane
R Natural and/or synthetic rubber
S (SIR) silicone rubber
T Textile braid
V (PVC) Polyvinylchloride
Special features in construction:
D3 Strain relief
D5 Center inlet (no supporting structure)
H Flat, separable cable
H2 Flat, non-separable cable
H7 Double insulating
H8 Spiralized cables
Type of conductor:
F Fine wires in flexible cables
H Extra fine wires in flexible cables
K Fine wires in cables for fixed installation
R Stranded, round, class 2
U Solid, round, class 1
Y Tinsels
Number of cores
Earth conductor
G with earth
X without earth
Conductor cross section
Abbreviations for harmonized cables
according to VDE 0281/VDE 0282
204
HEW-KABEL /CDT
H 05 S S F 3 G 1.5
Technique
Abbreviations for insulation and sheath materials